
Page 1 of 3 
February 2018 

 
 
 

          CITY OF NORTH PORT 
 

     CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
 

 
Amendment No.:  #1  ______        
 
City’s Contract No./ Agreement No.:   2018‐35    Commission Meeting Date:  6/6/2019     
 
Project Name:     North Port Aquatic Center                   
   
Originating Department/Division:  Parks & Recreation                 
 
Contractor:    Recreational Design & Construction, Inc. (RDC)               
 
Amendment required as a result of: 
 
____Changed/Unforeseen Conditions  _____Errors and Omissions    __x____Change in Scope 
____Time Extension/Deletion    ______Change in Price (+/‐)    __x____Owner’s Request  
 
Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time): 
 

Adding parking lot scope of work, per the City’s request, to contract #2018‐35. Final parking lot drawings 
provided 4/17/19 include temporary work, demolition work, site earthwork, site drainage, stabilized subgrade, 
site asphalt paving, site concrete work, landscape & irrigation, electrical work, final cleaning, bonding and 
insurance. This contract amendment will not impact the construction schedule for the North Port Aquatic 
Center. Furthermore, the construction of the parking lot can occur while the Aquatic Center is in operation. 
The schedule for this work is to be determined. 
 
 
Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?): 
 

Commission approved design services for the additional parking required to support the North Port Aquatic 
Center on April 10, 2018. Kimley Horn, and staff have been working diligently to complete the design 
documents, obtain necessary permits, and meet all requirements of the City review processes.  This parking 
lot will have a net increase of 62 additional parking spaces for the North Port Aquatic Center. In addition to the 
parking lot construction, the existing walking trail will be realigned to allow pedestrian access to the pavilion, 
along with a connection to the parking lot.  
 
 
Attachments (list documents supporting change): 
 
RDC – PCCO#012 change order request with supporting documentation 

   



Page 2 of 3 
February 2018 

Account Number        Project          Amount 

152‐3036‐572‐6300__________________            _____P17NPP_________________        $___$498,146.45 

__________________________________            _____________________________        $___________________ 

__________________________________            _____________________________        $___________________ 

 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE  CONTINGENCY FUNDS 

Original Contract Amount:  $9,847,336.79 Use of Contingency Funds?  Yes        No  

Previous                    Amendment/ 
Change Orders: 

#    to #  1  Original Contingency 
Amount: 

$984,733.67

#  1  to #  8 

Approved Amount: 
Amendments/Change Orders  

Amend Approved Use of 
Contingency Amount: 

$394,447.62

CO $394,447.62

Current Contract Price:  $10,241,784.41 Increase/(Decrease): 
    

($498,146.45)

This Change Add/(Deduct):  $498,146.45

Total Contract Amount w/this 
change (pending approval): 

$10,739,930.86 Contingency Balance:    $92,139.60

 

 

Initial Date Final Date
Difference 

(days)*
Action Basic Description

7/6/18 7/6/19 365 days Original Initial Execution

7/7/19 8/5/19 30 days CO #2 (3 days), CO #3 (7 days), CO #4 (5 days), CO #5 (6 days), 
CO #6 (8 days), CO #7 (1 day), CO #8 (0 day)

8/6/19 8/5/19

8/6/19 8/5/19

8/6/19 8/5/19

Total 395 days

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

* Calendar days (not working days)

Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the original contract and the Difference (days) for each subsequent change order (the dates will

auto‐fill in the first two columns), as well as the corresponding Action and Basic Description. You must double‐click the chart to open

in Excel before entering data.  You may add extra rows if necessary.

 
 
 

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE 
   








